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NAICS

1
1112
1121
21
22
2211
2213
23
2361
2362
2371
2382
2389
31-33
3211
3219
3261
42
4238
4249
4251
44-45
4411
4412
4413
4441
4442
4451
4452
4453
4491

Huntingdon County
NAICS Title

Total, All Industries

Federal Government

State Government

Local Government

Private Ownership

Agriculture, Forestry, Fishing & Hunting
Vegetable and Melon Farming

Cattle Ranching and Farming

Mining, Quarrying, and Oil and Gas Extraction

Utilities

Electric Generation, Transmission and Distribution
Water, Sewage and Other Systems
Construction

Residential Building Construction
Nonresidential Building Construction

Utility System Construction

Building Equip Contractors

Other Specialty Trade Contractors
Manufacturing

Sawmills and Wood Preservation

Other Wood Product Mfg

Plastics Product Mfg

Wholesale Trade

Machinery, Equip, and Supplies Wholesalers
Misc Nondurable Goods Wholesalers
Wholesale Trade Agents and Brokers

Retail Trade

Automobile Dealers

Other Motor Vehicle Dealers

Automotive Parts, Accessories, and Tire Retailers
Building Material and Supplies Dealers

Lawn and Garden Equip and Supplies Retailers
Grocery and Convenience Retailers

Specialty Food Retailers

Beer, Wine, and Liquor Retailers

Furniture and Home Furnishings Retailers

2023 Industry Data

Estab-
lishments

1,013
28
22
92

872
31
5
17
5
22
5
17
89
18
5
10
22
18
34
8
5
3
24

A O W N O

Employ-
ment

12,435
116
1,566
1,395
9,359
275
22
225
83
111
53
58
672
68
30
87
216
74
1,105
87
50
190
147
56
39

1,569
83

33

58
122
40
332
35

43

32

LQ

1.0
0.5
5.9
1.5
0.8
4.8
6.4
294
1.8
1.6
1.7
22
1.2
1.0
0.5
24
1.3
1.1
0.9
10.9
1.5
2.6
0.3
1.1
24
0.0
13
0.7
3.3
1.5
1.4
24
1.3
1.5
1.9
1.1

Annual
Wage
$46,818
$56,937
$74,238
$39,374
$43,209
$35,124
$24,325
$37,021
$83,288
$59,604
$107,722
$15,634
$58,882
$52,088
$45,895
$62,832
$62,755
$79,240
$56,884
$45,438
$46,521
$62,812
$57,423
$58,127
$69,257
$47,904
$29,237
$45,389
$68,844
$25,713
$34,143
$35,889
$23,039
$21,848
$22,896
$31,230

Annual Change

Employ-
ment
157
5
23
-10
140
22
-2
16
10
-8
Suppressed

-15
Suppressed

Annual
Wage

$765
$1,542
$-1,540
$1,621
$979
$885
$1,177
$795
$490
$3,792
Suppressed
$866
$7,294
$2,825
$1,681
$3,279
$8,572
$14,825
$-1,776
$-1,294
$-2,947
Suppressed
$1,800
$-1,528
$11,260
$1,550
$835
$-2,690
$2,678
$1,235
$2,817
$1,728
$1,597
$697
$-1,157
$-4,939

Employ-
ment

1.3%
4.5%
1.5%
-0.7%
1.5%
8.7%
-8.3%
7.7%
13.7%
-6.7%
Suppressed
-1.7%
-3.2%
9.7%
-11.8%
2.4%
-1.8%
17.5%
-3.8%
-4.4%
-23.1%
Suppressed
4.3%
5.7%
0.0%
0.0%
-0.5%
0.0%
-8.3%
1.8%
3.4%
-91%
-4.0%
2.9%
4.9%
23.1%

Annual Percent Change

Annual

Wage
1.7%
2.8%
-2.0%
4.3%
2.3%
2.6%
5.1%
2.2%
0.6%
6.8%
Suppressed
5.9%
14.1%
5.7%
3.8%
5.5%
15.8%
23.0%
-3.0%
-2.8%
-6.0%
Suppressed
3.2%
-2.6%
19.4%
3.3%
2.9%
-5.6%
4.0%
5.0%
9.0%
5.1%
7.5%
3.3%
-4.8%
-13.7%



NAICS

4492
4552
4561
4571
4572
4591
4595
4599
48-49
4841
4842
4854
51
52
53
5312
5322
54
5411
5412
5413
5415
5417
5419
55
5511
56
5613
5615
5617
61
62
6211
6212
6213
6214

Huntingdon County
NAICS Title

Electronics and Appliance Retailers
Supercenters & Other General Merchandise
Health and Personal Care Retailers

Gasoline Stations

Fuel Dealers

Sport, Hobby, and Music Instrument Retailers
Used Merch Retailers

Other Misc Retailers

Transportation and Warehousing
General Freight Trucking

Specialized Freight Trucking

School and Employee Bus Transport
Information

Finance and Insurance

Real Estate and Rental and Leasing
Offices of Real Estate Brokers

Consumer Goods Rental

Professional, Scientific, and Technical Svcs
Legal Svcs

Accounting, Tax Preparation, and Payroll Svcs
Architectural, Engineering, and Related Svcs
Computer Systems Design and Rel Svcs
Scientific Research and Dev Svc

Other Pro, Scientific, and Technical Svcs
Management of Companies and Enterprises
Management of Companies and Enterprises
Administrative, Waste, and Remediation Svcs
Employment Svcs

Travel Arrangement & Reservation Service
Svcs to Buildings and Dwellings
Educational Svcs

Health Care and Social Assistance
Offices of Physicians

Offices of Dentists

Offices of Other Health Practitioners
Outpatient Care Centers

2023 Industry Data

Estab-
lishments

3
13
7
18
3
4
4
6
73
14
10
16
7
43
21
6
3

H
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Y
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23
28
186
14

18

Employ-
ment

1
360
87
208
19
6
18
36
421
43
115
97
66
374
68
12
14
193
32
40
56
7
13
39
51
51
366
45
17
123
1,353
2,201
205
49
266
74

LQ

0.4
23
0.9
24
1.6
0.2
1.0
0.9
0.6
0.4
29
1.8
0.3
0.7
0.5
0.7
1.6
0.2
0.3
0.5
0.4
0.0
0.1
0.5
0.2
0.2
0.6
0.2
1.4
0.7
13
1.0
0.8
0.7
2.7
0.7

Annual
Wage
$37,330
$28,184
$34,370
$25,989
$44,179
$37,711
$19,316
$30,101
$55,211
$59,021
$71,046
$18,026
$29,691
$70,981
$34,137
$27,505
$31,621
$48,042
$46,922
$35,554
$60,586
$73,027
$35,065
$43,878
$90,745
$90,745
$33,145
$52,537
$39,903
$26,349
$49,245
$47,575
$79,057
$61,275
$47,547
$52,797

Annual Change

Employ-
ment

Suppressed
Suppressed
3

0

0

69

13

3

9

26

18

-3

-5

10

17

Annual
Wage

$8,502
$110
$1,014
$1,629
$337
$9,674
$-1,213
$3,564
$1,880
$-82
$707
$2,140
$2,263
$-134
$1,137
$-628
$1,949
$2,634
$-65
$4,422
$2,640
Suppressed
Suppressed
$3,378
$6,614
$6,614
$-600
$8,054
$-4,513
$513
$1,727
$1,460
$1,422
$6,674
$-4,120
$-3,223

Annual Percent Change

Employ-
ment

-26.7%
2.3%
-9.4%
-1.0%
0.0%
-40.0%
20.0%
-2.7%
5.0%
-10.4%
17.3%
6.6%
-2.9%
-2.9%
0.0%
20.0%
-6.7%
0.5%
-17.9%
-4.8%
3.7%
Suppressed
Suppressed
8.3%
0.0%
0.0%
23.2%
40.6%
21.4%
7.9%
2.0%
0.8%
-1.4%
-9.3%
3.9%
29.8%

Annual

Wage
29.5%
0.4%
3.0%
6.7%
0.8%
34.5%
-5.9%
13.4%
3.5%
-0.1%
1.0%
13.5%
8.2%
-0.2%
3.4%
-2.2%
6.6%
5.8%
-0.1%
14.2%
4.6%
Suppressed
Suppressed
8.3%
7.9%
7.9%
-1.8%
18.1%
-10.2%
2.0%
3.6%
3.2%
1.8%
12.2%
-8.0%
-5.8%



NAICS

6232
6233
6241
6244
71
7139
72
7211
7212
7223
7224
7225
81
8111
8113
8114
8121
8122
8129
8131
8134
8139
8141
92
9211
9241
9261

Huntingdon County
NAICS Title

Intellect & Mental Disability & Substance Abuse Fac
Retirement Communities & Assisted Living Facilities
Individual and Family Svcs

Child Care Svcs

Arts, Entertainment, and Recreation

Other Amusement & Recreation Industries
Accommodation and Food Svcs

Traveler Accommodation

RV (Rec Vehicle) Parks and Rec Camps

Special Food Svcs

Drinking Places (Alc Bevs)

Restaurants and Other Eating Places

Other Svcs (except Public Administration)
Automotive Repair and Maintenance

Comm & Indust Machine & Equip Repair

Personal and Household Goods Repair and Maint
Personal Care Svcs

Death Care Svcs

Other Personal Svcs

Religious Org

Civic and Social Org

Business, Pro, Labor, Political, and Similar Org
Private Households

Public Administration

Exec, Legislative, and Other General Gov Support
Admin of Environmental Quality Programs

Admin of Economic Programs

2023 Industry Data

Estab-
lishments

35
4
80
6
13
9
81
6
8
6
5
56
88
20

Employ-
ment

249
297
393
100
136
101
1,115
170
56
176
39
673
404
44
49
6
46
27
34
16
142
31
6
1,725
406
72
21

LQ

23
22
0.9
1.1
0.6
0.9
1.2
1.5
6.6
23
1.1
0.9
1.0
0.6
23
1.2
0.5
1.8
1.0
0.8
24
0.8
0.7
3.6
1.7
3.6
0.9

Annual
Wage
$36,333
$34,711
$43,560
$36,375
$31,886
$37,273
$20,033
$22,152
$20,923
$37,089
$12,258
$15,444
$23,568
$37,458
$53,995
$37,656
$27,687
$22,825
$16,716
$11,253
$11,252
$12,506
$27,111
$66,441
$32,120
$58,828
$62,302

Annual Change

Employ-
ment

Suppressed

0 =~ O b~ W -

Suppressed
14

-9

-1

2

Annual
Wage

$245
$1,656
$8,464
$4,419
$162
$90
$1,333
$579
$966
$3,725
$953
$565
$106
$842
$874
Suppressed
$451
$-879
$936
$-173
$-126
$-211
Suppressed
$-1,073
$1,507
$3,201
$-5,204

Annual Percent Change

Employ-
ment

1.6%
3.1%
21%
-2.9%
14.3%
14.8%
2.3%
4.3%
40.0%
7.3%
-4.9%
-1.2%
6.0%
-2.2%
21%
Suppressed
2.2%
12.5%
13.3%
0.0%
0.7%
34.8%
Suppressed
0.8%
-2.2%
-1.4%
10.5%

Annual

Wage
0.7%
5.0%
24.1%
13.8%
0.5%
0.2%
7.1%
2.7%
4.8%
11.2%
8.4%
3.8%
0.5%
2.3%
1.6%
Suppressed
1.7%
-3.7%
5.9%
-1.5%
-1.1%
-1.7%
Suppressed
-1.6%
4.9%
5.8%
-1.7%



