

Huntingdon County's Industry Employment and Wages

2023

Center for Workforce Information & Analysis

(877) 4WF-DATA • www.workstats.dli.pa.gov • workforceinfo@pa.gov

Huntingdon County		2023 Industry Data				Annual Change		Annual Percent Change	
NAICS	NAICS Title	Estab- lishments	Employ- ment	LQ	Annual Wage	Employ- ment	Annual Wage	Employ- ment	Annual Wage
	Total, All Industries	1,013	12,435	1.0	\$46,818	157	\$765	1.3%	1.7%
	Federal Government	28	116	0.5	\$56,937	5	\$1,542	4.5%	2.8%
	State Government	22	1,566	5.9	\$74,238	23	\$-1,540	1.5%	-2.0%
	Local Government	92	1,395	1.5	\$39,374	-10	\$1,621	-0.7%	4.3%
	Private Ownership	872	9,359	0.8	\$43,209	140	\$979	1.5%	2.3%
11	Agriculture, Forestry, Fishing & Hunting	31	275	4.8	\$35,124	22	\$885	8.7%	2.6%
1112	Vegetable and Melon Farming	5	22	6.4	\$24,325	-2	\$1,177	-8.3%	5.1%
1121	Cattle Ranching and Farming	17	225	29.4	\$37,021	16	\$795	7.7%	2.2%
21	Mining, Quarrying, and Oil and Gas Extraction	5	83	1.8	\$83,288	10	\$490	13.7%	0.6%
22	Utilities	22	111	1.6	\$59,604	-8	\$3,792	-6.7%	6.8%
2211	Electric Generation, Transmission and Distribution	5	53	1.7	\$107,722	Suppressed	Suppressed	Suppressed	Suppressed
2213	Water, Sewage and Other Systems	17	58	2.2	\$15,634	-1	\$866	-1.7%	5.9%
23	Construction	89	672	1.2	\$58,882	-22	\$7,294	-3.2%	14.1%
2361	Residential Building Construction	18	68	1.0	\$52,088	6	\$2,825	9.7%	5.7%
2362	Nonresidential Building Construction	5	30	0.5	\$45,895	-4	\$1,681	-11.8%	3.8%
2371	Utility System Construction	10	87	2.4	\$62,832	2	\$3,279	2.4%	5.5%
2382	Building Equip Contractors	22	216	1.3	\$62,755	-4	\$8,572	-1.8%	15.8%
2389	Other Specialty Trade Contractors	18	74	1.1	\$79,240	11	\$14,825	17.5%	23.0%
31-33	Manufacturing	34	1,105	0.9	\$56,884	-44	\$-1,776	-3.8%	-3.0%
3211	Sawmills and Wood Preservation	8	87	10.9	\$45,438	-4	\$-1,294	-4.4%	-2.8%
3219	Other Wood Product Mfg	5	50	1.5	\$46,521	-15	\$-2,947	-23.1%	-6.0%
3261	Plastics Product Mfg	3	190	2.6	\$62,812	Suppressed	Suppressed	Suppressed	Suppressed
42	Wholesale Trade	24	147	0.3	\$57,423	6	\$1,800	4.3%	3.2%
4238	Machinery, Equip, and Supplies Wholesalers	4	56	1.1	\$58,127	3	\$-1,528	5.7%	-2.6%
4249	Misc Nondurable Goods Wholesalers	5	39	2.4	\$69,257	0	\$11,260	0.0%	19.4%
4251	Wholesale Trade Agents and Brokers	3	4	0.0	\$47,904	0	\$1,550	0.0%	3.3%
44-45	Retail Trade	122	1,569	1.3	\$29,237	-8	\$835	-0.5%	2.9%
4411	Automobile Dealers	8	83	0.7	\$45,389	0	\$-2,690	0.0%	-5.6%
4412	Other Motor Vehicle Dealers	3	33	3.3	\$68,844	-3	\$2,678	-8.3%	4.0%
4413	Automotive Parts, Accessories, and Tire Retailers	8	58	1.5	\$25,713	1	\$1,235	1.8%	5.0%
4441	Building Material and Supplies Dealers	10	122	1.4	\$34,143	4	\$2,817	3.4%	9.0%
4442	Lawn and Garden Equip and Supplies Retailers	5	40	2.4	\$35,889	-4	\$1,728	-9.1%	5.1%
4451	Grocery and Convenience Retailers	7	332	1.3	\$23,039	-14	\$1,597	-4.0%	7.5%
4452	Specialty Food Retailers	3	35	1.5	\$21,848	1	\$697	2.9%	3.3%
4453	Beer, Wine, and Liquor Retailers	9	43	1.9	\$22,896	2	\$-1,157 © 4.030	4.9%	-4.8%
4491	Furniture and Home Furnishings Retailers	4	32	1.1	\$31,230	6	\$-4,939	23.1%	-13.7%

Huntingdon County		2023 Industry Data				Annual Change		Annual Percent Change	
NAICS	NAICS Title	Estab- lishments	Employ- ment	LQ	Annual Wage	Employ- ment	Annual Wage	Employ- ment	Annual Wage
4492	Electronics and Appliance Retailers	3	11	0.4	\$37,330	-4	\$8,502	-26.7%	29.5%
4552	Supercenters & Other General Merchandise	13	360	2.3	\$28,184	8	\$110	2.3%	0.4%
4561	Health and Personal Care Retailers	7	87	0.9	\$34,370	-9	\$1,014	-9.4%	3.0%
4571	Gasoline Stations	18	208	2.4	\$25,989	-2	\$1,629	-1.0%	6.7%
4572	Fuel Dealers	3	19	1.6	\$44,179	0	\$337	0.0%	0.8%
4591	Sport, Hobby, and Music Instrument Retailers	4	6	0.2	\$37,711	-4	\$9,674	-40.0%	34.5%
4595	Used Merch Retailers	4	18	1.0	\$19,316	3	\$-1,213	20.0%	-5.9%
4599	Other Misc Retailers	6	36	0.9	\$30,101	-1	\$3,564	-2.7%	13.4%
48-49	Transportation and Warehousing	73	421	0.6	\$55,211	20	\$1,880	5.0%	3.5%
4841	General Freight Trucking	14	43	0.4	\$59,021	-5	\$-82	-10.4%	-0.1%
4842	Specialized Freight Trucking	10	115	2.9	\$71,046	17	\$707	17.3%	1.0%
4854	School and Employee Bus Transport	16	97	1.8	\$18,026	6	\$2,140	6.6%	13.5%
51	Information	7	66	0.3	\$29,691	-2	\$2,263	-2.9%	8.2%
52	Finance and Insurance	43	374	0.7	\$70,981	-11	\$-134	-2.9%	-0.2%
53	Real Estate and Rental and Leasing	21	68	0.5	\$34,137	0	\$1,137	0.0%	3.4%
5312	Offices of Real Estate Brokers	6	12	0.7	\$27,505	2	\$-628	20.0%	-2.2%
5322	Consumer Goods Rental	3	14	1.6	\$31,621	-1	\$1,949	-6.7%	6.6%
54	Professional, Scientific, and Technical Svcs	47	193	0.2	\$48,042	1	\$2,634	0.5%	5.8%
5411	Legal Svcs	8	32	0.3	\$46,922	-7	\$-65	-17.9%	-0.1%
5412	Accounting, Tax Preparation, and Payroll Svcs	11	40	0.5	\$35,554	-2	\$4,422	-4.8%	14.2%
5413	Architectural, Engineering, and Related Svcs	9	56	0.4	\$60,586	2	\$2,640	3.7%	4.6%
5415	Computer Systems Design and Rel Svcs	4	7	0.0	\$73,027	Suppressed	Suppressed	Suppressed	Suppressed
5417	Scientific Research and Dev Svc	4	13	0.1	\$35,065	Suppressed	Suppressed	Suppressed	Suppressed
5419	Other Pro, Scientific, and Technical Svcs	7	39	0.5	\$43,878	3	\$3,378	8.3%	8.3%
55	Management of Companies and Enterprises	5	51	0.2	\$90,745	0	\$6,614	0.0%	7.9%
5511	Management of Companies and Enterprises	5	51	0.2	\$90,745	0	\$6,614	0.0%	7.9%
56	Administrative, Waste, and Remediation Svcs	40	366	0.6	\$33,145	69	\$-600	23.2%	-1.8%
5613	Employment Svcs	4	45	0.2	\$52,537	13	\$8,054	40.6%	18.1%
5615	Travel Arrangement & Reservation Service	3	17	1.4	\$39,903	3	\$-4,513	21.4%	-10.2%
5617	Svcs to Buildings and Dwellings	23	123	0.7	\$26,349	9	\$513	7.9%	2.0%
61	Educational Svcs	28	1,353	1.3	\$49,245	26	\$1,727	2.0%	3.6%
62	Health Care and Social Assistance	186	2,201	1.0	\$47,575	18	\$1,460	0.8%	3.2%
6211	Offices of Physicians	14	205	0.8	\$79,057	-3	\$1,422	-1.4%	1.8%
6212	Offices of Dentists	8	49	0.7	\$61,275	-5	\$6,674	-9.3%	12.2%
6213	Offices of Other Health Practitioners	18	266	2.7	\$47,547	10	\$-4,120	3.9%	-8.0%
6214	Outpatient Care Centers	8	74	0.7	\$52,797	17	\$-3,223	29.8%	-5.8%

Huntingdon County		2023 Industry Data				Annual	Change	Annual Percent Change	
NAICS	NAICS Title	Estab- lishments	Employ- ment	LQ	Annual Wage	Employ- ment	Annual Wage	Employ- ment	Annual Wage
6232	Intellect & Mental Disability & Substance Abuse Fac	35	249	2.3	\$36,333	4	\$245	1.6%	0.7%
6233	Retirement Communities & Assisted Living Facilities	4	297	2.2	\$34,711	9	\$1,656	3.1%	5.0%
6241	Individual and Family Svcs	80	393	0.9	\$43,560	8	\$8,464	2.1%	24.1%
6244	Child Care Svcs	6	100	1.1	\$36,375	-3	\$4,419	-2.9%	13.8%
71	Arts, Entertainment, and Recreation	13	136	0.6	\$31,886	17	\$162	14.3%	0.5%
7139	Other Amusement & Recreation Industries	9	101	0.9	\$37,273	13	\$90	14.8%	0.2%
72	Accommodation and Food Svcs	81	1,115	1.2	\$20,033	25	\$1,333	2.3%	7.1%
7211	Traveler Accommodation	6	170	1.5	\$22,152	7	\$579	4.3%	2.7%
7212	RV (Rec Vehicle) Parks and Rec Camps	8	56	6.6	\$20,923	16	\$966	40.0%	4.8%
7223	Special Food Svcs	6	176	2.3	\$37,089	12	\$3,725	7.3%	11.2%
7224	Drinking Places (Alc Bevs)	5	39	1.1	\$12,258	-2	\$953	-4.9%	8.4%
7225	Restaurants and Other Eating Places	56	673	0.9	\$15,444	-8	\$565	-1.2%	3.8%
81	Other Svcs (except Public Administration)	88	404	1.0	\$23,568	23	\$106	6.0%	0.5%
8111	Automotive Repair and Maintenance	20	44	0.6	\$37,458	-1	\$842	-2.2%	2.3%
8113	Comm & Indust Machine & Equip Repair	4	49	2.3	\$53,995	1	\$874	2.1%	1.6%
8114	Personal and Household Goods Repair and Maint	4	6	1.2	\$37,656	Suppressed	Suppressed	Suppressed	Suppressed
8121	Personal Care Svcs	11	46	0.5	\$27,687	1	\$451	2.2%	1.7%
8122	Death Care Svcs	6	27	1.8	\$22,825	3	\$-879	12.5%	-3.7%
8129	Other Personal Svcs	6	34	1.0	\$16,716	4	\$936	13.3%	5.9%
8131	Religious Org	7	16	0.8	\$11,253	0	\$-173	0.0%	-1.5%
8134	Civic and Social Org	18	142	2.4	\$11,252	1	\$-126	0.7%	-1.1%
8139	Business, Pro, Labor, Political, and Similar Org	5	31	0.8	\$12,506	8	\$-211	34.8%	-1.7%
8141	Private Households	5	6	0.7	\$27,111	Suppressed	Suppressed	Suppressed	Suppressed
92	Public Administration	57	1,725	3.6	\$66,441	14	\$-1,073	0.8%	-1.6%
9211	Exec, Legislative, and Other General Gov Support	40	406	1.7	\$32,120	-9	\$1,507	-2.2%	4.9%
9241	Admin of Environmental Quality Programs	5	72	3.6	\$58,828	-1	\$3,201	-1.4%	5.8%
9261	Admin of Economic Programs	5	21	0.9	\$62,302	2	\$-5,204	10.5%	-7.7%